



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2024

Contract Number: 08-1M8504

Page 1

04/24/2024

Project ID: 0822000054 RIVERSIDE COUNTY AT SALTON SEA FROM IMPERIAL COUNTY
Location: 08-Riv-111-0.0/18.5 LINE TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF 66TH AVENUE
 RHMA (Gap-Graded), cold plane AC Pvmt, thermoplastic traffic stripe.

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 36

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$559,827.50
Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$10,259,185.50 **% Over/Under Est:** -5.46%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$9,699,358.00	VC1500000675	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES LLC DBA ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS 4211 PONDEROSA AVE STE C SAN DIEGO CA 92123	CSLB# 502506 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (858) 944-6711
2	\$10,115,000.00	VC0000007963	COFFMAN SPECIALTIES, INC. 9685 VIA EXCELENCIA, SUITE 200 SAN DIEGO CA 92126	CSLB# 00632358 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (858) 536-3100
3	\$10,162,000.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (760) 775-7500 Fax (760) 775-8229
4	\$10,643,640.00	VC1300004198	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. 2750 S. LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	CSLB# 00685954 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (909) 546-1311 Fax (909) 874-9463

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2024

Contract Number: 08-1M8504

Page 2

04/24/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES LLC DBA ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	3,500.00	280,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,300.00	20,300.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,040,000.00	1,040,000.00
0005	120166	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (LEFT IN PLACE)	EA	55.0	75.00	4,125.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	160.0	50.00	8,000.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10.0	1,500.00	15,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0010	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	1,070.0	15.00	16,050.00
0011	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	200.0	25.00	5,000.00
0012	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	2,500.00	10,000.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,240.0	1.00	2,240.00
0014	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	38,725.00	38,725.00
0015	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	250.0	25.00	6,250.00
0016	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	320.0	460.00	147,200.00
0017	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	48,100.0	110.00	5,291,000.00
0018	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,800.00	7,800.00
0019	397005	TACK COAT	TON	89.0	750.00	66,750.00
0020	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	357,000.0	3.50	1,249,500.00
0021	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	290.0	50.00	14,500.00
0022	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	4,820.0	12.00	57,840.00
0023	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	96.0	50.00	4,800.00
0024	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	9.0	470.00	4,230.00
0025	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	460.0	20.00	9,200.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES LLC DBA ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12.0	750.00	9,000.00
0027	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	7.0	1,850.00	12,950.00
0028	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	8.0	500.00	4,000.00
0029	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	3,210.0	6.00	19,260.00
0030	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	342,000.0	0.95	324,900.00
0031	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,920.0	2.40	4,608.00
0032	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	1,870.0	37.00	69,190.00
0033	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	920.0	37.00	34,040.00
0034	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0035	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0036	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	910,000.00	910,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$9,699,358.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,790.00	1,790.00
0002	1,250.00	100,000.00	6,000.00	480,000.00	1,572.00	125,760.00
0003	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,300.00	20,300.00	23,165.00	23,165.00
0004	474,070.00	474,070.00	552,010.00	552,010.00	585,768.00	585,768.00
0005	75.00	4,125.00	75.00	4,125.00	131.00	7,205.00
0006	50.00	8,000.00	75.00	12,000.00	111.00	17,760.00
0007	5,000.00	50,000.00	3,250.00	32,500.00	4,908.00	49,080.00
0008	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	41,557.00	41,557.00
0009	2,500.00	2,500.00	800.00	800.00	2,106.00	2,106.00
0010	5.00	5,350.00	1.00	1,070.00	21.00	22,470.00
0011	60.00	12,000.00	32.00	6,400.00	58.00	11,600.00
0012	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	5,097.00	20,388.00
0013	4.00	8,960.00	1.00	2,240.00	2.00	4,480.00
0014	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	49,151.00	49,151.00
0015	25.00	6,250.00	15.00	3,750.00	50.00	12,500.00
0016	900.00	288,000.00	925.00	296,000.00	723.00	231,360.00
0017	132.50	6,373,250.00	121.00	5,820,100.00	142.00	6,830,200.00
0018	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,999.00	10,999.00
0019	500.00	44,500.00	1,200.00	106,800.00	1,001.00	89,089.00
0020	3.10	1,106,700.00	3.20	1,142,400.00	4.05	1,445,850.00
0021	35.00	10,150.00	50.00	14,500.00	36.00	10,440.00
0022	10.00	48,200.00	10.00	48,200.00	11.00	53,020.00
0023	165.00	15,840.00	200.00	19,200.00	300.00	28,800.00
0024	125.00	1,125.00	470.00	4,230.00	271.00	2,439.00
0025	32.00	14,720.00	19.75	9,085.00	29.00	13,340.00
0026	800.00	9,600.00	750.00	9,000.00	878.00	10,536.00
0027	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,850.00	12,950.00	1,327.00	9,289.00
0028	250.00	2,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	200.00	1,600.00
0029	5.00	16,050.00	5.00	16,050.00	5.50	17,655.00
0030	0.80	273,600.00	0.80	273,600.00	0.85	290,700.00
0031	2.00	3,840.00	2.00	3,840.00	3.00	5,760.00
0032	23.00	43,010.00	65.00	121,550.00	40.00	74,800.00
0033	23.00	21,160.00	65.00	59,800.00	43.00	39,560.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	526.00	526.00
0035	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,897.00	7,897.00
0036	1,011,500.00	1,011,500.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	495,000.00	495,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$10,115,000.00		\$10,162,000.00		\$10,643,640.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (23%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (3.7%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (67.7%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUB TRAFFIC CONTROL / TEMPORARY STRIPING
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29-31
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUB MOBILIZATION
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	GRIND & SWEEP 6" RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (67.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	GRIND & SWEEP 12" RUMBLE STRIP
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 20 (69.3%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD MILL AC, SWEEP, HAUL MILLINGS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 21 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 24 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 5
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 13

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000000213	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 21
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEMS 24-28

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 16 (10%)
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 20 (35%)
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACTING (MILL PAVEMENTS)
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (MILL & SWEEP)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 21 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 24 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ESCONDIDO CA	934148	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 32 (95%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 33 (95%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) (GRIND RUMBLE STRIP)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) (GRIND RUMBLE STRIP)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (10%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TEMPORARY STRIPING)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMOPLASTIC PAVMENT MARKING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (7%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WINCHESTER CA	201813610249	ITEM 14 (100%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WINCHESTER CA	201813610249	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 16 (22%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20 (91%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 32 (56%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 33 (52%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 26 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 34 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 35 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS

08-1M8504
08-RIV-111-0.0/18.5
4/24/2024

PAGE S12
4/24/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150000675	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (4.03%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (5.01%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 22, 29, 30, 31
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 20 (70.34%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE AC
	G3 QUALITY, INC. CERRITOS CA	NONE	ITEM 16 (3%)
	G3 QUALITY, INC. CERRITOS CA	NONE	ITEM 17 (1.36%)
G3 QUALITY, INC. CERRITOS CA	NONE	ITEM 18 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150000675	G3 QUALITY, INC. CERRITOS CA	NONE	QUALITY CONTROL
	G3 QUALITY, INC. CERRITOS CA	NONE	QUALITY CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 32 (60.8%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 33 (60.8%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	6" RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	12" RUMBLE STRIP
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 34 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEMS 34, 35
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEMS 3, 5, 13, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	NONE	ITEM 14 (100%)

08-1M8504
08-RIV-111-0.0/18.5
4/24/2024

PAGE S15
4/24/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---